impact questionnaire (See Attachment A) and a copy of the draft regulations to allow them to 
express their concerns over the economic impact of these proposed regulations on their 
businesses. A total of 9,100 questionnaires were sent on September 10, 2007 and one hundred 
eight (108) were returned. Thirteen responses did not meet the Small Business Impact statutory 
definition, exceeding the 150 employees limit. The comments received are summarized as 
follows: 

Twenty seven (27) were returned indicating there would be no direct adverse effect.